SSJ Trust

12A, Green Avenue Sector-D. Pocket-III Vasant Kunj, New Delhi – 110070

4th March, 2016

The Manager, Listing
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
MUMBAI - 400 051
Fax No. 022 -26598237/38
takeover@nse.co.in

The Manager Listing BSE Limited.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
MUMBAI – 400 001
Fax No. 022-22721919/2037/2039/2041/2061
corp.relations@bseindia.com
corp.compliance@bseindia.com

Company Secretary
Jindal Poly Investment and Finance Company Limited
PLOT NO.12, SECTOR B-1,
SHOPPING COMPLEX A VASANKUNJ,
NEW DELHI – 110 070
cs_jpifcl@jindalgroup.com

SUBJECT: INTIMATION OF DISCLOSURE RECEIVED FROM SSJ TRUST UNDER REGULATION 29(1) OF SEBI (SAST) REGULATIONS 2011

(SCRIP CODE: NSE:- JPOLYINVST, BSE: 536773

Dear Sir(s)/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, ("SAST Regulations") please find attached disclosure in prescribed form for transfer of 185800 equity Shares of the Target Company i.e Jindal Poly Investment and Finance Company Limited from promoter to promoter group.

This is for your information and records.

Yours truly, For SSJ Trust

S. Line

Trustee

Encl.: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SAST

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

JINDAL PHOTO INVESTMENTS LTD.

CONSOLIDATED FINVEST AND HOLDINGS LIMITED

RISHI TRADING COMPANY LTD

SHYAM SUNDER JINDAL

Name of the Target Company (TC)	JINDAL POLY INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED. SCRIP CODE: BSE: 536773 NSE: JPOLYINVST			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	Acquirer: M/s SSJ Trust			
(PAC) with the acquirer	Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)		t (PAC)	
	Consolidated Photo and Finvest Limited Soyuz Trading Company Limited Rishi Trading Company Limited Jindal Photo Investments Ltd Consolidated Finvest & Holdings Limited Shyam Sunder Jindal Bhavesh Jindal Aakriti Jindal			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited. (NSE) BSE Limited.(BSE)			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voti ng capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acca) Shares Carrying Voting Rights.	quirer along	with PACs of:		
cquirer Along with PAC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	total diluted share/votin g capital of	
OYUZ TRADING COMPANY LIMITED	2962066	28.18	28.18	

2862575

1249764

380425

185800

27.23

11.89

3.62

1.77

27.23

11.89

3.62

1.77

CON	SOLIDATED PHOTO & FINVEST LTD.	61557	0.59	0.59
BHAVESH JINDAL		30000		
	RITI JINDAL	112500		
D)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien /	NIL	NA	NA
-\	non-disposal undertaking / other)	ATT	NT A	N.T.A
	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NA	NA
	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument		NA	NA
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying			
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each			
	category)			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	7844687	74.63	
	ails of acquisition a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired SSJ Trust b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	NIL	1.77 N.A N.A	
	category) acquired d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) e) Total (a+b+c+d)		N.A 1.77	
	er the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with Cs of:			
	a) Shares carrying voting rights			
cqu	irer Along with PAC	Number	wherever	share/voti
SJ TF	RUST	185800	1.77	1.77
	Z TRADING COMPANY LIMITED			
010	2 TINDING CONFANT LINNTED	2962066	28.18	28.18
NDA	L PHOTO INVESTMENTS LTD.	2862575	27.23	27.2
ISHI	TRADING COMPANY LTD	1249764	11.89	11.89
.∪NC	OLIDATED FINVEST AND HOLDINGS LIMITED	380425	3.62	3.62

61557	0.59	0.5
30000	0.29	0.2
112500	1.07	1.0
NIL NIL	N.A N.A	N.A N.A
NIL	N.A	N.A
7844687	74.63	74.63
gift by Mr. Shyam Sunder Jindal to SS Trust (He is one of Trustee), by way of executing the Gift Deed.		
Existing Equity Shares		
3 rd March, 2016		
10511929 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each.		
10511929 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each.		
10511929 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each		
	30000 112500 NIL NIL 7844687 Off Market, gift by Mr. Trust (He is executing the Existing Eq. 3rd March, 2 10511929 E	112500 1.07 NIL N.A NIL N.A 7844687 74.63 Off Market, transferred the Sgift by Mr. Shyam Sunder Ji Trust (He is one of Trustee), executing the Gift Deed. Existing Equity Shares 3rd March, 2016 10511929 Equity Shares of R